FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAA

01 FC:581

RECOI



101189427

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. Internal Address: _ Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc. 13990 Pike Road, Saratoga, CA 95070 Additional name(s) of conveying [x] No party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 3777 Stevens Creek Blvd., #410 [X] Assignment [] Merger City: Santa Clara [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Zip: CA 95051 [] Other Country<u>U.S.A.</u> Execution Date: October 26, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [x] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,953,250 issued September 14, 1999 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Name: David C. Ashby Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST [x] Enclosed ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. City: __ SAN FRANCISCO Zip: <u>94111-4187</u> State: _ CA Our Order No. RI-68494/DCA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 29, 1999 David C. Ashby Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 Rev. 8/93 (142639) File No. RI-68494/DCA 11/03/1999 MTHAI1 00000038 5953250

> PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 13990 Pike Road, Saratoga, California 95070 is the owner of the U.S. Patent No. 5,953,250 issued on September 14, 1999;

WHEREAS, Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3777 Stevens Creek Blvd., #410, Santa Clara, California 95051 is desirous of acquiring the subject patent including all continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign filings based on the subject patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc. hereby assigns to Aplus Flash Technology, Inc., the entire title in the inventions, the patents and patent applications, both foreign and domestic; and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to Aplus Flash Technology, Inc under the terms of this assignment.

In exchange for the named consideration, Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc. conveys to Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under any International Convention or other international agreement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any) in priority to other applications.

By Peter W. Lee, President

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

Aplus Integrated Circuits, Inc.

Date Oct. 26, 1999

141742

PATENT | REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0269